CY7C194BN
256 Kb (64 K × 4) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *D  Revised June 2, 2011
256 Kb (64 K × 4) Static RAM
Features
■ Fast access time: 15 ns
■ Wide voltage range: 5.0 V ± 10% (4.5 V to 5.5 V)

CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *D Page 11 of 15
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Ordering Code
Package
Diagram
Package Type
Power
Option
Operating
Range
15 CY7C194BN-15PC 51-85013 24-pin DIP (6.6 × 31.8 × 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
CY7C194BN-15VC 51-85030 24-pin SOJ (8 × 15 × 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
Please contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts.
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
Package Type: X = P or V
P = 24-pin DIP
V = 24-pin SOJ
Speed: 15 ns
BN = 0.25 µm Technology
94 = 256 K bit density with datawidth × 4bits
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 15 X7 94 CBN
[+] Feedback
CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *D Page 12 of 15
Package Diagrams
Figure 5.  24-pin (300-mil) SOJ V24.3/VZ24.3 (Molded SOJ V13), 51-85030
Figure 6.  24-pin PDIP (1.260 × 0.270 × 0.140 Inches) P24.3, 51-85013
51-85030 *C
51-85013 *C
[+] Feedback
CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *D Page 13 of 15
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DIP dual in-line package
ESD electrostatic discharge
I/O input/output
SOJ small outline J-lead
SRAM static random access memory
TTL transistor-transistor logic
WE write enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz Mega Hertz
A micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
mm milli meter
ns nano seconds
 ohms
% percent
pF pico Farad
V Volts
W Watts
[+] Feedback
CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. *D Page 14 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C194BN, 256 Kb (64 K × 4) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-06446
REV. ECN No. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change
Description of Change
** 424111 See ECN NXR New Data Sheet
*A 2892510 03/18/2010 VKN Removed 25ns speed bin
Updated Ordering Information table
Updated Package Diagram
Added Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information
*B 3108898 12/13/2010 AJU Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*C 3219087 04/18/2011 PRAS Updated as per template
Added TOC
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.